A L
Decision Xo. <ff',9“

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Iz the Matter of the Applicetion of )
ENES WATER COMPANY, )
a corporation, for a certificate )
under Section S50 of the Pudlic Util- )
ities Act to accuire the private g
water faclilities of A. P. Enes and
t6 issue irn exchange stock therefor )
and to estadlish and maintain pudblic )
utility water service in that part of )
Conira Costa County, California, )
known es the Enes-ambrose tract and i
)

o establish and meinftein water
ratGSQ

Application No. 19432

F. Emerson Eear, for applicant.

Hugh E. Donowvan, for the consumers.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

0O2PINION

Enes Weter Compeny, & corporetion, asks the Commission to
enter its order grenting it a certificate of pudblic convenience and
necessity under Section 50 of tkhe Pudblic Utilities ict authorizing
it to maintein, oOperate and extend a public utility water system in and
throughout the Enes-imbrose tract ir Coatre Costa County, California,
as that area is delineated and shown in epplicznt's Exhidbit "Be.

The Commission is also asked by applicant to enter its order
authorizing it to acquire the weter properties now owned by 4. P. Enes
located in said tract, authorizing applicant to issue and deliver in
payment for such properties 1,470 shares of no par common capitel

stock and to issue and sell to its directors 30 sheres of its mo par

commen capltal stock; and also suthorizing spplicant to estadlish azd




make effective and thereafter to cherge and collect the water rates
set forith in Exhibit "D attached to tke petvitionr and referred To in
applicant's Exhibit nC".

It appears that A. P. Enes 1s the owner of certain wells and
a weter distridbuting system iz the Enes-imbrose tract located along
the Willow Pass Road in Contra Costa County approximately three miles
westerly from the City of Pittsburg. He is engaged in subdividing
the tract, a map of which appeers on Exhibit "B-. To faclilitate tre
sale of lots he installed a water system on the subdivided portion of
the treact. Be alleges thaet bis water system is now being operated
2¢ ¢ private enterprise and not as a public utility. Ec has agree-
ments with purchasers of lots under the terms of which they are renting
from him the pipes necessary 1o serve them with water., Ix general,
the rental 1t $2.50 per month per consumer. At present there are 66

individuals dilled monthly for pipe line rental. The population of

the tract 1s approximately 350. Ee now proposes to sell the propere

ties to Enes Water Compary which intends to operate the same as a
public utility. Whetkher or not ke has been operating & public util-
ity is not an issue belfore us. A deteiled desceription of the pro-
perties Ils contalzed in Exhibit "C" prepared by F. :zmerson EHoar. He
reports the cost of the properties as of Januery 1, 1934 as follows:-

Water Supply Pipe
Iten System System Total

InVESment a8 eesdpvesne s 8’589‘00 $ 9,013.50 $l7,602.50
Acerued depreciation 256.00 404.00 660.00
Investment lessz acerued

depreciation..... $§ 8,335.00 $ 8,609,850 £16,942.50

During the course of the hearing it developed that A.P.Bnes
will not sell to the Znes Water Company the Clement Street well and -
tenk nor does he own the fire hydrents which are included in the above

figures. Subsequent to the rearing F. Emerson Hoar filed a supple=~

mental report in which Ne sudbmits the following adjustments:=

o-




Investment JonRATY L, 1004 .cceccccncccacncennaeandl?,602,72
LESS: Adjustmentsw

1/2 inch pipe iastallation $197.80

Eydrants « o ¢ ¢ o o o « & 222.70

Clement Street well, etce 2,170.30 2,590.80

Bal&nce S P OB sessBPR TP EPEeN $ls,011092
ADD: Additions end betterments to Juzne 15,1934 1,561.50

Investment June 15, 1934........ $16,573.42

Applicent proposes %o charge the followirng flat restes:-

DOMESTIC SERVICE:
(&] For the first dwelling scceccecccseess 52,50 per moatk
(b) For two dwelliDES cevecccsseccsaccsas 4,50 " v
(¢} TFor each additional dwellingecceeeses 1450 ™ 7
AUTQ CQURTS:
(a) For the first dwelling or accomodation $2.50 per month
() For the next six accomodetions each 1.00 ™ v
(¢) 7For over seven accomodations each o7 n

The ccmpany also proposed certein rstes for fire hydrants
end standpipes. Inasmuch as 1t will 20% own the fire hydrents and
that et this time it would bBe inpossidble to collect any retes for
water furnished for fire protection, applicent at the hearing withdrew
its proposed rates for hydrants and standpipese It iz estimated
that the rates suggested by applicent will produce operating revenues
of $2,252.00

F. Emerson Hoar estimates the operating expenses as follows:=

Sourcd Of WATEY SUPPlYecescrsavacsccccnsccsccssacescanssoneseas 000
P@ing exgense‘:--......-.....-........-.................... 636000
21eCtiric DOWEY tvvescsoccscnsssosccenne 3 257.00
LabOr deerencrncnnnceacanascncnscnncvas 150.00
Repelrs and renewsls .ceiececcceccecasee 229.00
Distribution CXDenS® ceeeeeusccccacersccrcacasasascnvonsass 120.00
Repalrs and renewals to Cistridbution SYSTER eceeecececcecann 225.00
Collection and promotion of DUSINESS €XPERSES.ecieccerceresa 152,00
General OXPERSES seeevvccrssccasscscactcccnancnsennnccsnnss 264.00
Tazes .-....‘...-I.-I......I.-......I‘.‘.-‘............I...
Sub-'tot&l s s eessssbhocsnsabaveas
Contingent depreciation ec.eeneccsccnssersccncosnoccnsancene

Total operating expenses..... $1,865.00




In sddition, he allows $124.00 for uncollcctidle dills end
$360,00 for rent. The contingent depreciation was explained by him
as functiomal depreciation, such as the recent adendomment of the
Clement Street well after a total life of only three yearse. The
regular deprcciation allowance, he steves, I1s Included under repaslrs
and renewals 0 the cdistribution systeme

Mr. Hoer proposes that the applicent do 20t accuire any
land but rent its well sites and soze other properties. The $360.00
includes un allowance of $90.00 for renting an office and egquipment;
$30.00 for a garege, storeroom and shop space; $60.00 for asutomobiles
and tools; 312.00 for rightes of wey; 348.00 for summit tank site; and
$120.00 for two well sites. Ee believes that tke renting of these
properties is more ecomomical them owning the same.

Irn our opinmion F. Emerson Hoar's estimate of operating ex-
penses, including hiz allowance for uncollectidle bills and rent are
vnreasonebly highe Operating expenses in the amount indicated
should znot be iacurred in the operation of <the walter systexm. we
believe thet the rates set forth in the order following will cover
operating expepses and allow some return on the investment in
the propervies. Ir the entire izcome is cmployed irn setiing up
unnecessary operating expenses, there will of course be no relurz on

the lrvestment,

Applicant wes orgerized on larch 29, 1933, under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Califorrnia. It was formed for

the primary purpose of acquiring tte private water supply, properties




and rights, and the privacte pipe line system and rights of A.P. Znes
located in saild EZnes-ambrose tract.

Applicant's incorporators have subseribed for 30 sheres of its
common capital stock at $10.00 per share. Ite rexsining suthorized
stoek, nomely, 1470 shares, 1t now proposes to issue in payment for the
properties which 1t intends to scouire from A. P. IEzes.

The Comrission has heretofore held that when it is called upon
to authorize the issue of no par stock it womld not authorize the Iissue
0T such stock below a stated value of $235.00 per share, In view of
the reported present value of the properties sougkt to be acquired dy
applicant, we believe that applicant should rot issue more than 640
shares of its common stocke. This includes any chares that may de
iscued o directors. Toe stock should be izsued on a dasls of not less
than $25.00 per share.

In the interest of conserving water ané reducing puaping ex-
pense, we believe thet applicant should de in a position to install

meters at its option or at the option of comsumers. A flat rate as

suggested by applicant 1s inequitadle. WhileAthe order herein fixes

a flat rate, 1t also fixes meter rates, Applicant may meter its
entire system or install meters only where it is evident that undue
quantities of water are being used, or waler is belng wasted. On

tre other hand, if a consumer is rot satisfied with the flat rate,

he can ask applicant to instell a meter and charge him vthe meter rates.
Once a meter is installed, the meter rate must de charged continuous-

1ly. A consumer once on & meter rate basis must remsin on suck basis.
CRDZIR

Enes Water Company having made spplication for a certificate
“of publie convenience and necessity, for permission to issue stock anéd
to charge ceriain rates for water furnished, a pudlic hearing having

B




been keld before Examiner Fankhauser and the Comission having con-
cldered the evidence submitted at such kearing arcd being of the
opinion that a certificate of public convenience and necessity should
be granted, that the rates suggested by ZEnes VWeter Company are un-
Teasocnable to the extent that they differ fLfrom the rates fixed in
this order, that Znes Vater Company should dbe suthorized to issue
640 shares of commoz capital stock, subject to the provisions of
tais order; that the money, property or lador %0 de »rocured or paid
for by the lssue of such 640 shares of caplital stock is reasomably
reguired by epplicant for the purpose herein stated, which purpose
is not, in whole or in part, reacsonadbly chargeable to operating ex-
penses or to income, and thet edplicant's reguest to issue 860 skhares
of stock should be dismissed without prejucdice, therefore,
THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THZ STATE OF CALIFORNIA EEREBY
DECLARES that public convenience ané necessity require and will re-
quire Enes Water Company to accunire, meintain, operate and extend
the public utility water system in and throughout the Enes-Ambrose
tract in Contra Costae County, California, as that area is deline
ected and sghown in applicant’s Exhibit "B" filed in this proceeding.
IT IS ZERZBY ORDZRED, *thaet Enes Water Company be, and it is
hereby, authorized to issue after the effective date hereof and prior
10 December 31, 1934, at not less than $25.00 per shere, 640 sheres
of its common capital stock and use cner§§?c§§§sfgies§§d33§§r§§°§§

stock to acguire the properties referred %o in %this epplication and

more perticularly set forth iz epplicant’'s Exhibit nem riled in this

proceeding, and pay orgenizatioz expenses,

IT IS HERZBY FURTHER ORDERED, thet Znes %Water Company be,
cnd 1t 15 heredby, directed to file with the Railroad Commission of the
State of California within twenty (2C) duys from the date Of this

order, the rollowing schedule of rates to be charged for all services




rendered subsequent to the 3lzt day of Jﬁly,‘ 1934.

apnd iv is
the State
rules and
rules and

£iling by

VETEZR RATES

Minimum Monthly Charzes:

For 5/8~10Ch MEteTieceecacoscvacascassadSle?S
FOI‘ l"'"iECh METEr cevsveccvocasscsanee 2-50
FOr 1A~iRChR MEYeTr eccceccsnacsvcacacces 3435
FOI‘ z-inCh meter R R RN NN EEE XN 5.00

Bach of the foregoing "Minimum Monthly
Charzes" will entitle the consumer %o the cuvanw
ti%ty of water which that miaimum monthly charge
will purchase st the following "Monthly Quentity
Ratesm.

Monthly Quantity Bates:

For 500 cubic feel, or lesSeeieecseees 81,75
From 500 to 1,000 cubdbiec feet, per 100

cubic feet.. 20
A1l over 1,000 cuble feet, per 100

cudbic feet.. .15

FLAT RATES
For each residence or dwelling house, per month $2.00
For sexvice to dbucziness premises, camp grounds,
of for service of any nature not included uunier
flet rates, the service shall be metered and
the quentity rates shall applye

ARy service may be metered at the option of either
the ¢onswuer or the utlility.

LT IS EEREBY FURTEEZR ORDERED, that Enes VWater Compary de,
hereby, directed %o file with the Rallroad Commission of
ot California within twerty (20) days after this order,
reguletions governing tae relations of its consumers, said
regulations %o be effective upon their acceptance for

the Railroaed Commission.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED, that Enes Weter Compeny

shell file with the Raillroad Commission a report such as is required

by the Commission’s General Order No. 24, which order, insofar zas



applicable, is made a part of this oxrder.

IT IS HEREBY FURTEER ORDZIRED, that for all other purposes,
this order shall become effective twenty (20) days after the da;:‘e
hereof.

IT IS EXZREBY FURTHER ORDERZED, that this epplication imsofar
as 1t involves the issue of 860 shares of common cepital stock de,
and the same is= hereby dismissed without prejudice. —

] A

DATED et Sen Francisco, California, this ¢ day of

July, 1934.

TR

7

Commissiorers.




